



## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 14-0090 Version: 1 Name: Clarity Partners

Type: Contract (Technology) Status: Approved

File created: 11/5/2013 In control: Technology, Bureau of

On agenda: 12/4/2013 Final action: 12/4/2013

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s): Bureau of Technology

Vendor: Clarity Partners, LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute.

Good(s) or Service(s): Non-Retailer Use Tax System

Contract Value: \$222,500.00

Contract period: 12/4/2013 - 12/3/2014

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2013: \$222,500.00

Accounts: 715-579

Contract Number(s): 1388-13033

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Office of the Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Cook County's Department of Revenue seeks to build a custom software system that completes the lifecycle and all requirements of transactions that are subject to the tax. This starts with the invoicing compliance process and allows managing these customer accounts in-house. This will allow the Department of Revenue to bill in a timely manner and provide the ability for the department to adjust the accounts as necessary. This system will enable the Department of Revenue to give the taxpayer quality service; in addition to providing efficient and effective compliance efforts to maximize revenues.

In order to procure this system, the County references the City of Chicago's competitively procured master consulting agreement with Clarity Partners, LLC.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) LYDIA MURRAY, Chief Information Officer, Bureau of Technology

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/4/2013	1	<b>Board of Commissioners</b>	approve	Pass